₩ ¥			091-09 talen
For Internal Use Only	Submit 1 Original		OMB Approval No.: 0
ec File No. 91 - KECEVED	and 9 Copies		Expires:
ZUIU AUG -6 PM 1:44 SEC / TM	UNITED STA CURITIES AND EXCHA Washington, D.C FORM 19b	ATES NGE COMMISS C. 20549	imated average burden hours per response: 2.00
	ired of a Self-Regulatory Or		
	luct Pursuant to Rule 19b-4( L INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR		
Part I	Initial Listing I		I ANTINI MANI DANI ANAL MANA ANAL MANA
. Name of Self-Regulatory Organization Listi	ing New Derivative Securities	Product:	
VYSE Arca, Inc.			10048361
. Type of Issuer of New Derivative Securities		broker-dealer, corr	
<b>Dpen-end Management Investment Con</b>	mpany		
. Class of New Derivative Securities Product:			
nvestment Company Units			
. Name of Underlying Instrument:			
Barclays Capital U.S. 3-10 Year Treasu	iry Bond Index <sup>SM</sup>		
. If Underlying Instrument is an Index, State	Whether it is Broad-Based or	Narrow-Based:	
Broad-Based			
. Ticker Symbol(s) of New Derivative Securi	ties Product:		
CHR			
. Market or Markets Upon Which Securities	Comprising Underlying Instru	ment Trades:	
Over the Counter			
3. Settlement Methodology of New Derivative Regular way trades settle on T+3/Book			
regular way frates settle off 1 (5/1000x	chery only next in D1C.		
9. Position Limits of New Derivative Securitie	es Product (if applicable):		
Not applicable.			
Part II	Execution		ардан сары сариттан алдар дамын аны брыл хайнаа хэн хийжин дагн тайж таан алтаан тайруулуун тайруулуу тайруулу Т
The undersigned represents that the governing delegated its approval to the undersigned for, the elevant trading rules, procedures, surveillance	the listing and trading of the a	bove-referenced ne	rganization has duly approved, or has duly w derivative securities product according to its
Name of Official Responsible for Form:			
anet M. Kissane			· ·
Fitle:			
Corporate Secretary Celephone Number:	······································		/
<b>212) 656-2039</b>	· ·		
Manual Signature of Official Responsible for	Formeral		
yuu	et Myrson	ve	
August 5, 2010		Act	Securities Contactor
EC 2449 (1/99)		л <b>u</b>	Securities Exchange Act of 1934
		Section	19b-4
<u>1</u>		Rule Public	19b-4(e)
		Availability:	AUG - 6 2010
	1	and UNITY.	100 m n /010

ÿ

101

Janet Kissane Corporate Secretary



NYSE Arca, Inc. 11 Wall Street New York, NY 10005

tel: 212.656.2039 fax: 212.656.8101 jkissane@nyx.com

## Via Overnight Mail

August 5, 2010

Ms. Gail Jackson US Securities and Exchange Commission Division of Trading and Markets Station Place – Building I 100 F Street, N.E. – Room 6628 Washington, DC 20549

## Re: Form 19b-4(e) – Schwab U.S. Tips, Short-Term U.S. Treasury and Intermediate-Term U.S. Treasury ETFs

Dear Ms. Jackson:

Enclosed for filing pursuant to Section 19(b) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 19b-4 thereunder, please find an original and nine copies of Form 19b-4(e) with respect to the following securities:

- Schwab U.S. TIPS ETF<sup>™</sup> (SCHP)
- Schwab Short-Term U.S. Treasury ETF<sup>™</sup> (SCHO)
- Schwab Intermediate-Term U.S. Treasury ETF<sup>™</sup> (SCHR)

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (212) 656-2039.

Sincerely,

Jucempissane

Enclosures

Act	Securities Exchange Act of 1934				
Section	19b-4				
Rule	19b-4(e)		•		
Public Availability:	AUG	- 6 2010	•		